be provided for 	 

$7,952,776 24 	$219,941 15 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of the Greater New York Charter, as 
amended by chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund 
of The City of New York, hereby direct that the sum of two hundred and nineteen 
thousand nine hundred and forty-one dollars and fifteen cents ($219,941.15) be set 
apart out of the revenues and income of the Sinking Fund of The City of New York 
for tht Redemption of the City Debt, for the year 1910 (excepting the income and 
accumulation thereof derived from the assets held by said Sinking Fund on January

[...]

the year 1910, in General Fund Bonds of The City of New York, bearing a 3 pec 
cent. interest, and maturing November 1, 1930, interest payable semi-annually on 
May 1 and November 1, for account of the Sinking Fund of The City of New York 
for the Redemption of the City Debt, the sum of seventeen million dollars ($17,000,000) 
out of the revenues or income of the said Sinking Fund of The City of New York 
for the Redemption of the City Debt for the year 1910, in excess of the income and 
accumulation thereof derived from the assets held by said Sinking Fund on January 
1, 1903 (less the amount of bonds and stock payable from said Sinking Fund matured

[...]

Sinking Fund to the Board of Aldermen, pursuant to the provisions of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended by chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903; also resolutions 
to set apart out of the revenues and income of this Sinking Fund for the year 1910, the 
sum of two hundred and nineteen thousand nine hundred and forty-one dollars and 
fifteen cents ($219,941.15j, for the redemption of bonds and stock, and to invest 
seventeen million dollars ($17,000,000) of the foregoing excess of revenue or income 
in General Fund Bonds of The City of New York for the account of the Sinking 
Fund of The City of New York for the Redemption of the City Debt. 

Yours very truly, 
WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

Statement Showing the Amount of the.